
2024 Women's Play Days
Captains Trophy 3.7.24 Leaderboard

 Sweeps

Flight 1

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net Purse Details

1 Schwerin, Millie-Anne
Villages G &C C 89 70 $8.00 Low Net

2 Varenkamp, Helen
Villages G &C C 88 74 $8.00 Low Gross

3 Hong, Jane
Villages G &C C - WGC 97 74 $7.00 2nd Low Net

4 Strong, Lyn
Villages G &C C 92 74 $0.00

5 Conklin, Susie-Q
Villages G &C C - WGC 93 74 $0.00

6 Gonzales, Janet
Villages G &C C 99 77 $0.00

7 Giuliodibari, Camille
Villages G &C C 95 79 $0.00

8 Piper, Priscilla
Villages G &C C - WGC 97 79 $0.00

9 Anderson, Susan
Villages G &C C - WGC 104 86 $0.00

Flight 2

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net Purse Details

1 Olsen, Marky
Villages G &C C 98 73 $8.00 Low Gross

2 Keane, Nancy
Villages G &C C 101 73 $8.00 Low Net

3 Fazzio, Suzanne
Villages G &C C 102 75 $7.00 2nd Low Net

4 Fuller, Cindy
Villages G &C C 101 76 $6.00 3rd Low Net

5 Besmehn, Kerry
Villages G &C C 104 76 $0.00

6 Kim, Bock He
Villages G &C C - WGC 103 77 $0.00

7 Sharps, Betty
Villages G &C C 108 80 $0.00

8 Rube, Loanne
Villages G &C C 109 81 $0.00

9 Mukuno, Joyce
Villages G &C C 109 81 $0.00
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10 Owen, Judy
Villages G &C C 108 83 $0.00

11 Leisy, Chris
Villages G &C C 110 83 $0.00

12 Lee, Jay
Villages G &C C 115 88 $0.00

13 Magowan, Holly
Villages G &C C 118 90 $0.00

14 Landry, Gloria
Villages G &C C 118 90 $0.00

WD Schramm, Pam
Villages G &C C WD WD $0.00

Flight 3

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net Purse Details

1 Quartaro, Donna
Villages G &C C 104 73 $8.00 Low Gross

2 Rice, Maziebelle
Villages G &C C 105 76 $8.00 Low Net

3 Citrigno, Auralie
Villages G &C C 108 76 $7.00 2nd Low Net

4 McQuiddy, Inge
Villages G &C C 106 76 $6.00 3rd Low Net

5 Poellot, Beverly
Villages G &C C 106 77 $0.00

6 Doughty, Dianne
Villages G &C C 112 78 $0.00

7 Bell, Patti
Villages G &C C 110 80 $0.00

8 Zaccheo, Carol
Villages G &C C 118 81 $0.00

9 Park, Sue
Villages G &C C - WGC 113 81 $0.00

10 Pau, Hyong
Villages G &C C 118 85 $0.00

11 Li, Emily
Villages G &C C 122 88 $0.00

12 Ohtaka, Kitty
Villages G &C C 127 97 $0.00

WD Shigemoto, Miyo
Villages G &C C WD WD $0.00

2 Tees Flight

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net Purse Details

1 Apgar, Kathy
Villages G &C C 100 71 $8.00 Low Gross
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2 Driskell, Sheryl
Villages G &C C 103 74 $8.00 Low Net

3 Barber, Gisele
Villages G &C C - WGC 102 76 $7.00 2nd Low Net

4 Moore, Debbie
Villages G &C C 107 78 $0.00

5 Kiernan, Janis
Villages G &C C 109 79 $0.00

6 Shimada, Jean
Villages G &C C 110 81 $0.00

7 Swenson, Laura
Villages G &C C 109 84 $0.00

8 Cha, Won
Villages G &C C 117 89 $0.00

9 Wagle, Mary
Villages G &C C 116 91 $0.00

WD LeBlanc, Marie
Villages G &C C - WGC WD WD $0.00

2 Tees Flight 2

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net Purse Details

1 Nilsen, Barbara
Villages G &C C 108 77 $8.00 Low Gross

2 O'Neill, Mary Jo
Villages G &C C 109 77 $8.00 Low Net

3 Beattie, Jean
Villages G &C C 115 78 $7.00 2nd Low Net

4 Herbst, Edie
Villages G &C C 114 81 $0.00

5 Rodriguez, Judy
Villages G &C C 113 82 $0.00

6 Glazer, Alice
Villages G &C C 120 84 $0.00

7 Frey, Judy
Villages G &C C 126 86 $0.00

8 Gallegos, Laurie
Villages G &C C 125 88 $0.00

9 McCarthy, Pamela
Villages G &C C - WGC 142 108 $0.00

WD Flanigan, Diana
Villages G &C C WD WD $0.00

WD Juarez, Delma
Villages G &C C WD WD $0.00

Total Purse Allocated: $127.00
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 Captain's Trophy

Pos. Player Total
Net

1 Schwerin, Millie-Anne
Villages G &C C 70

2 Apgar, Kathy
Villages G &C C 71

3 Olsen, Marky
Villages G &C C 73

4 Keane, Nancy
Villages G &C C 73

5 Quartaro, Donna
Villages G &C C 73

6 Varenkamp, Helen
Villages G &C C 74

7 Hong, Jane
Villages G &C C - WGC 74

8 Driskell, Sheryl
Villages G &C C 74

9 Strong, Lyn
Villages G &C C 74

10 Conklin, Susie-Q
Villages G &C C - WGC 74

11 Fazzio, Suzanne
Villages G &C C 75

12 Rice, Maziebelle
Villages G &C C 76

13 Barber, Gisele
Villages G &C C - WGC 76

14 Fuller, Cindy
Villages G &C C 76

15 Citrigno, Auralie
Villages G &C C 76

16 Besmehn, Kerry
Villages G &C C 76

17 McQuiddy, Inge
Villages G &C C 76

18 Nilsen, Barbara
Villages G &C C 77

19 Gonzales, Janet
Villages G &C C 77

20 Poellot, Beverly
Villages G &C C 77

21 O'Neill, Mary Jo
Villages G &C C 77
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22 Kim, Bock He
Villages G &C C - WGC 77

23 Doughty, Dianne
Villages G &C C 78

24 Moore, Debbie
Villages G &C C 78

25 Beattie, Jean
Villages G &C C 78

26 Giuliodibari, Camille
Villages G &C C 79

27 Piper, Priscilla
Villages G &C C - WGC 79

28 Kiernan, Janis
Villages G &C C 79

29 Bell, Patti
Villages G &C C 80

30 Sharps, Betty
Villages G &C C 80

31 Zaccheo, Carol
Villages G &C C 81

32 Herbst, Edie
Villages G &C C 81

33 Shimada, Jean
Villages G &C C 81

34 Rube, Loanne
Villages G &C C 81

35 Mukuno, Joyce
Villages G &C C 81

36 Park, Sue
Villages G &C C - WGC 81

37 Rodriguez, Judy
Villages G &C C 82

38 Owen, Judy
Villages G &C C 83

39 Leisy, Chris
Villages G &C C 83

40 Glazer, Alice
Villages G &C C 84

41 Swenson, Laura
Villages G &C C 84

42 Pau, Hyong
Villages G &C C 85

43 Frey, Judy
Villages G &C C 86

44 Anderson, Susan
Villages G &C C - WGC 86

45 Lee, Jay
Villages G &C C 88
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46 Gallegos, Laurie
Villages G &C C 88

47 Li, Emily
Villages G &C C 88

48 Cha, Won
Villages G &C C 89

49 Magowan, Holly
Villages G &C C 90

50 Landry, Gloria
Villages G &C C 90

51 Wagle, Mary
Villages G &C C 91

52 Ohtaka, Kitty
Villages G &C C 97

53 McCarthy, Pamela
Villages G &C C - WGC 108

WD Flanigan, Diana
Villages G &C C WD

WD Juarez, Delma
Villages G &C C WD

WD LeBlanc, Marie
Villages G &C C - WGC WD

WD Shigemoto, Miyo
Villages G &C C WD

WD Schramm, Pam
Villages G &C C WD
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 Low Putts

Pos. Player Details

None Besmehn, Kerry
Villages G &C C 30

None Schwerin, Millie-Anne
Villages G &C C 30

None Apgar, Kathy
Villages G &C C 32

None Citrigno, Auralie
Villages G &C C 33

None Conklin, Susie-Q
Villages G &C C - WGC 33

None Varenkamp, Helen
Villages G &C C 33

None Hong, Jane
Villages G &C C - WGC 34

None Barber, Gisele
Villages G &C C - WGC 35

None Beattie, Jean
Villages G &C C 35

None Giuliodibari, Camille
Villages G &C C 35

None Gonzales, Janet
Villages G &C C 35

None McQuiddy, Inge
Villages G &C C 35

None Owen, Judy
Villages G &C C 35

None Quartaro, Donna
Villages G &C C 35

None Anderson, Susan
Villages G &C C - WGC 36

None Bell, Patti
Villages G &C C 36

None Driskell, Sheryl
Villages G &C C 36

None Keane, Nancy
Villages G &C C 36

None Moore, Debbie
Villages G &C C 36

None Olsen, Marky
Villages G &C C 36

None Poellot, Beverly
Villages G &C C 36

None Rodriguez, Judy
Villages G &C C 36
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None Strong, Lyn
Villages G &C C 36

None Frey, Judy
Villages G &C C 37

None Fuller, Cindy
Villages G &C C 37

None Herbst, Edie
Villages G &C C 37

None Leisy, Chris
Villages G &C C 37

None Nilsen, Barbara
Villages G &C C 37

None Zaccheo, Carol
Villages G &C C 37

None Fazzio, Suzanne
Villages G &C C 38

None Kiernan, Janis
Villages G &C C 38

None Lee, Jay
Villages G &C C 38

None Ohtaka, Kitty
Villages G &C C 38

None Pau, Hyong
Villages G &C C 38

None Cha, Won
Villages G &C C 39

None Glazer, Alice
Villages G &C C 39

None O'Neill, Mary Jo
Villages G &C C 39

None Rice, Maziebelle
Villages G &C C 39

None Rube, Loanne
Villages G &C C 39

None Shimada, Jean
Villages G &C C 39

None Doughty, Dianne
Villages G &C C 40

None Gallegos, Laurie
Villages G &C C 40

None Magowan, Holly
Villages G &C C 40

None Park, Sue
Villages G &C C - WGC 40

None Landry, Gloria
Villages G &C C 41

None Mukuno, Joyce
Villages G &C C 41
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None Wagle, Mary
Villages G &C C 41

None Sharps, Betty
Villages G &C C 43

None Kim, Bock He
Villages G &C C - WGC 44

None Swenson, Laura
Villages G &C C 44

None Li, Emily
Villages G &C C 45

None McCarthy, Pamela
Villages G &C C - WGC 51


